S
in
g
le-C
h
an
n
el: 6N

p
lers
Ordering Information
Marking Information
Option
Example Part
Number Description
No Suffix 6N137M Standard Through Hole Device, 50 pcs per tube
S 6N137SM Surface Mount Lead Bend
SD 6N137SDM Surface Mount; Tape and Reel
V 6N137VM IEC60747-5-2 approval pending (VDE)
TV 6N137TVM IEC60747-5-2 approval pending (VDE), 0.4” lead spacing
SV 6N137SVM IEC60747-5-2 approval pending (VDE), surface mount
SDV 6N137SDVM IEC60747-5-2 approval pending (VDE), surface mount, tape and reel
1
2
6
43 5